## Food Program Official Inspection Report



Siskiyou County Community Development Department Environmental Health Division 806 S. Main Street Yreka, California 96097 phone: (530) 841-2100, fax: (530) 841-4076

Facilit	Permit # 000333										
Addre	SS:	401 S Main S	treet	, Yre	ka C	A 96097					
Permit Holder: Permit To Operate: Valid Not Valid											
	Phone: 530-842-0221 E-mail: mistealynn@aol.com										
Food	Food Safety Certified Employee: Misty Thibaudeau Expiration Date: 06/2024										
				OUT	-	The marked items represent Health Code violations and must be corrected as follows:					
Protection Time/ Temp.	1	Food Temp.	111/10	001	000						
	2	Prep./ Service	1			ROUTINE INSPECTION CONDUCTED THIS DATE					
	3	Storage/ Disp.									
	4	Frozen Food				9) 3rd Notice - Observed scale or calcium buildup up on the bottom cabinet of the deli-					
	5	Pure Food		X		prep cooler in the front. Observed brown rust spots on the bottom of the refrigerator in					
	6	Reused Food				the kitchen. Maintain equipment a clean manner and in good repair. Repair or correct					
	7	Transportation				within 30 days.					
Food Storage	8	Storage Fac.				14) Observed new ice machine that is not ANSI certified stored in the kitchen. Ensure all					
	9	Refrig. Units		X		equipment are ANSI certified and commercial. Discontinue use immediately and or replace with ANSI equipment. Submit manufacturers spec sheet for preapproval prior t					
	10	Thermometer	3								
	11	Hazardous Mat.				purchase and installation.					
	12	Spoils				20) Observed food safety professional certificate has expired. Renew certificate within					
Uten./Equip.	13	Wash/ Sanitize		1	0	60 days. The next in-person course is 05/13/2025 with Tamy Howerton 530-598-9509					
	14	Equip. Condition		X		(business card provided).					
ten./	15	Utensil Condition									
5	16	Storage				30) 2nd Notice - Observed missing and stained water damaged ceiling panels in the					
e	17	Handwashing				dining area. Observed plastic sheets used to direct water droplets or contaminants into buckets. Ensure ceilings are sealed to prevent overhead contaminants to the facility and					
loye	18	Employee Hygiene				is finished as to be smooth, durable, nonabsorbent, and cleanable to prevent entrances					
Employee		Employee Habits				of vermin/rodents and other sources of contamination. Repair within 30 days.					
	COST OF	Food Cert./ Card	_	Х							
Water	A	Water	_			33) 3rd Notice - Observed a broken light shield above the prep sink. Protective sh					
	-	Cross Con.	-		-	prevents shattered glass from contaminating facility. Correct or repair light shield or replace with shatter resistant bulbs (ie LED). Repair within 30 days.					
Waste	_	Liquid Waste	_								
	-	Refuse	-	1	-	36) Observed 2025 food permit has not been renewed. Obtain a valid permit to operate.					
Vermin	1000	Rodents/ Insects Animal/ Fowl			-						
>	0 0		-	-	6 0	A REINSPECTION FEE ASSESSED FOR REPEAT NON-COMPLIANCE.					
	-	Ventilation Doors		-	2	AREINOR ECHONT EL AGOLOGED FORMEI EN NON-GOIVILLIANGE.					
ties	8 8		-	-	2	A REINSPECTION FEE WILL BE ASSESS TO FUTURE REPEATED NON-					
Facilities	No.	Floors Walls - Ceilings	-	V		COMPLIANCE.					
ш		Toilet Fac.	-	×							
	31	Janitorial Fac.		-							
		Lighting	-	X	7						
	-	Clothing - Linen									
Misc.		Signs			_						
	Concerned in	Misc.		X							
MAJ =	1.00		OUT =		of con	apliance COS = Corrected on-site					
Receiv	ed By	y (Print): Misty T	hiba	udea	u	Received by (Signature): Date: 03/12/2025					
REHS	(Print	<sup>t):</sup> Chalyn Dew	vey			REHS (Signature): Phone: 530-841-2112					
-											

Facility Name:	Misty's Wet	Yer Whistle
----------------	-------------	-------------

The marked items represent Health Code violations and must be corrected as follows:

۰.

Received By (Print):	Received by (Signature):	Date:	
Misty Thibaudeau		03/12/2025	
REHS (Print):	REHS (Signature):	Phone:	
Chalyn Dewey		530-841-2112	
Page 2			

Facility Name:	Misty's Wet Yer Whistle	
	The marked items represent Health Code violations and must be corrected as follows:	
•		
	ζ.	
Received By (Print): Mist	ty Thibaudeau Received by (Signature): Date:	03/12/2025
REHS (Print): Chalyn	REHS (Signature): Phone   Dewey 530	: -841-2112

Facility Name:	Misty's Wet Yer Whistle
----------------	-------------------------

The marked items represent Health Code violations and must be corrected as follows:

۰.

Received By (Print):	Received by (Signature):	Date:	
Misty Thibaudeau		03/12/2025	
REHS (Print):	REHS (Signature):	Phone:	
Chalyn Dewey		530-841-2112	
Page 4			